2007 L.A.H.J.A. Year End Champions

Pre-Green Hunters

Champion  Due North
Reserve Smoke and Mirrors
Third Pistachio

Green Working Hunters

Champion  Rio’s Splash
Reserve D’Artagnan
Third Spectacular Spectacular

Junior Hunters

Champion  Orlando
Reserve Wind Chimes
Third Monaco

Equitation, 14 thru 17

Champion  Janie Postel
Reserve Brooke Steininger
Third Jennifer Weeks

Equitation, 13 & Under

Champion  Gabbi Langston
Reserve Ali Ohringer

Third Stacey Bacheller
Children’s Hunters, 13 & Under
Champion  Fantasy

Reserve Just One Look

Third On The Bright Side
Children’s Hunters, 14 thru 17
Champion  Toy Soldier

Reserve Fiddle Sticks

Third Moon Doggie

Amateur Owner Hunters

Champion  Catch a Star
Reserve Primo
Third Discreet

Adult Amateur Hunters, 18 thru 35

Champion  Rock Steady
Reserve Happenstance
Third Con Brio

lAl

Kathryn Martin
Marisa Berger
Rebecca Hecht

Sarah Robin

Catherine McAdams

Michelle Decker

Ashley Oster
Brooke Steininger
Clare Richardson

Jaclyn Felton
Stacey Bacheller
Stacey Bacheller

Janie Postel
Marissa Djernes
Janie Postel

Jennifer Terry
Lindsay Hadley
Jennifer Jacky

Hallie Cameron
Alicyn Roy
Arielle Bhumitra

129
127
61

180
109
56

181
158
130

141
120
107

119
92
77

113
92
43

144
130
75

217
168
95

106
36
32



Adult Amateur Hunters, 36 and Over

Champion  Country Mile
Reserve Front Page
Third Keep The Change

Equitation, 18 & Over

Champion  Jennifer Jacky
Reserve Laura Mormann
Third Jennifer Terry
Small & Medium Pony Hunters
Champion  Follow Me
Reserve Beltaine’s Honor
Third Simply Magical
Large Pony Hunters
Champion  Carousel
Reserve Pocket Change
Third True North

Pony Equitation

Champion  McKenna Skelton
Reserve Alyssa Bansbach
Reserve Sarah Sharou

Children’s Pony Hunters

Champion  Curly Sue
Reserve Fleur des Lys
Third True North

Children’s/Adult Amateur Jumpers

Anne Deren-Lewis
Sheila Hart
Karen Lucian

McKenna Skelton
Sarah Sharou

Hannah Von Heidegger

Janie Postel
Emily Hartley
Teghan Guthrie

Catherine McAdams
Lauren Hunter
Teghan Guthrie

Krista Borgers
Woodgrove Farm
Adrianna Rockwell

Kymber Malloy
Lindsey Clark

Champion  Porsche

Reserve Chadera Z

Third Alize

Low Children’s/Adult Amateur Jumpers
Champion  Edelweiss

Reserve Camberly Z

Third Picasso

Junior/Amateur Owner Jumpers

Champion  Carlo Carlando
Reserve D’Anconia Copper
Third Chances Are

Rachel Kelly

Marnco
Marnco
Lauren Vogel

150
67
58

220
170
159

207
175
70

107
98
92

137
84
66

138
96
40

54
46
31

52
47
25

79
56
48



2007 L.A.H.S.A. Year End Champions

lB!
Pre-Green Hunters
Champion  Perfect Summer Day Ashlyn Matheus 124
Reserve Pacific Rachael Sears 32
Third Bocelli Deborah Moellner 27
Low Hunters
Champion  Keep The Change Karen Lucian 82
Reserve Fidelio Catherine McAdams 49
Third McGregor Erica Borchetta 24
Children’s Hunters, 11 & Under
Champion  Frederick Ashlyn Matheus 95
Reserve True North Teghan Guthrie 63
Third ScreenPlay Sarah Brown 39
Equitation, 11 & Under
Champion  Ashlyn Matheus 77
Reserve Teghan Guthrie 62
Third Henley Adkins 32
Children’s Hunters, 12 thru 14
Champion  Lyrical Chandler Marlin 106
Reserve Molly Brown Brittany Albrecq 94
Third Stella Natasha Pappas 55
Equitation, 12 thru 14
Champion  Meghan Hunt 111
Reserve Chandler Marlin 96
Third Brittany Albrecq 93
Children’s Hunters, 15 thru 17
Champion  Tres Chic Lacy Green 75
Reserve Damiro Shannon Goddard 74
Third Pacific Rachael Sears 71
Equitation, 15 thru 17
Champion  Rachael Sears 87
Reserve Shannon Goddard 68
Third Taylor Hall 57
Amateur Working Hunters, 18 thru 35
Champion  Fighting Irish Erika Holzapel 39
Reserve Deneuve Melissa Parnia 32
Third Con Brio Arielle Bhumitra 30



Amateur Working Hunters, 36 and Over

Champion  Loud and Clear Joann Niffenegger
Reserve Indispensable Joann Niffenegger
Third Keep the Change Karen Lucian

Equitation, 18 & Over
Champion  Joann Niffenegger

Reserve Kacie Lehner
Third Karen Lucian

Green Rider

Champion  Catherine McAdams
Reserve Sydney Hutchins
Third Farrah Spillman

Restricted Children’s/Adult Division
Champion  Malina Munshi

Reserve Veronica Robinson

Third Michelle Furnari

Short Stirrup Division
Champion  Sydney Hutchins

Reserve Farrah Spillman
Third Lacey Early

Long Stirrup Division
Champion  Shannon Leap

Reserve Jacqueline Park
Third Veronica Robinson

Rusty Stirrup Division
Champion  Jennifer Sofio
Reserve Lauren Langbord
Third Karen Lucian

SPECIAL AWARDS

Pegasus Award

TBA

Dorothy Groth Sportsmanship Award
TBA

Art Gottfried Award

TBA

Shining Star Award

TBA

Pony Medal Class High Score Award
McKenna Skelton

101
69
54

75
74
52

186
157
122

163
130
111

172
89
77

128
104
102

139
115
65



2007 L.A.H.J.A. YEAR-END HIGH POINT

A

17 & Under, Children’s

Janie Postel, Toy Soldier 285
Marissa Djernes, FiddleSticks 228
17 & Under, Junior

Brooke Steininger, Wind Chimes 278
Ashley Oster, Orlando 275
18 & Over, Adult Amateur

Ann Deren-Lewis, Country Mile 191
Alicyn Roy, Happenstance 148
18 & Over, Amateur Owner

Jennifer Terry, Catch a Star 376
Jennifer Jacky, Discreet 315
Pony Rider

McKenna Skelton, Follow Me 344
Sarah Sharou, Beltain’s Honor 241

‘B
11 & Under

Ashlyn Matheus, Frederick
Teghan Guthrie, True North

12-14
Chandler Marlin, Lyrical
Brittany Albrecq, Molly Brown

15-17
Rachael Sears, Tycoon & Pacific
Shannon Goddard, Damiro

18 & Over
Joann Niffenegger, Loud and Clear
Karen Lucian, Keep The Change

172
125

202

187

182
142

185
106

CONGRATULATIONS ALL!

To all of the 2007 Champions, a job well done! You should have already received the invitation for
our year-end awards banquet to be held at the Los Angeles Equestrian Center December 9th. If you
have not received one, please contact the office and we will make sure one is sent out to you. —
818.840.9337. This banquet is to honor you and all of your hard work, please invite family and

friends to share the evening with you.

Our banquet will be an evening affair this year with social hour from 5:00 to 6:00. Dinner will begin
at 6:00 with the presentations getting under way at 6:30. Plan to be with us until about 8:30 as

there are a few special presentations planned.

Don’t miss this special evening




LOS ANGELES HUNTER JUMPER ASSOCIATION
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