

2007 L.A.H.J.A. Year End Champions

'A'

Pre-Green Hunters

Champion	Due North	Kathryn Martin	129
Reserve	Smoke and Mirrors	Marisa Berger	127
Third	Pistachio	Rebecca Hecht	61

Green Working Hunters

Champion	Rio's Splash	Sarah Robin	180
Reserve	D'Artagnan	Catherine McAdams	109
Third	Spectacular Spectacular	Michelle Decker	56

Junior Hunters

Champion	Orlando	Ashley Oster	181
Reserve	Wind Chimes	Brooke Steininger	158
Third	Monaco	Clare Richardson	130

Equitation, 14 thru 17

Champion	Janie Postel	141
Reserve	Brooke Steininger	120
Third	Jennifer Weeks	107

Equitation, 13 & Under

Champion	Gabbi Langston	119
Reserve	Ali Ohringer	92
Third	Stacey Bacheller	77

Children's Hunters, 13 & Under

Champion	Fantasy	Jaclyn Felton	113
Reserve	Just One Look	Stacey Bacheller	92
Third	On The Bright Side	Stacey Bacheller	43

Children's Hunters, 14 thru 17

Champion	Toy Soldier	Janie Postel	144
Reserve	Fiddle Sticks	Marissa Djernes	130
Third	Moon Doggie	Janie Postel	75

Amateur Owner Hunters

Champion	Catch a Star	Jennifer Terry	217
Reserve	Primo	Lindsay Hadley	168
Third	Discreet	Jennifer Jacky	95

Adult Amateur Hunters, 18 thru 35

Champion	Rock Steady	Hallie Cameron	106
Reserve	Happenstance	Alicyn Roy	36
Third	Con Brio	Arielle Bhumitra	32

Adult Amateur Hunters, 36 and Over

Champion	Country Mile	Anne Deren-Lewis	150
Reserve	Front Page	Sheila Hart	67
Third	Keep The Change	Karen Lucian	58

Equitation, 18 & Over

Champion	Jennifer Jacky	220
Reserve	Laura Mormann	170
Third	Jennifer Terry	159

Small & Medium Pony Hunters

Champion	Follow Me	McKenna Skelton	207
Reserve	Beltaine's Honor	Sarah Sharou	175
Third	Simply Magical	Hannah Von Heidegger	70

Large Pony Hunters

Champion	Carousel	Janie Postel	107
Reserve	Pocket Change	Emily Hartley	98
Third	True North	Teghan Guthrie	92

Pony Equitation

Champion	McKenna Skelton	137
Reserve	Alyssa Bansbach	84
Reserve	Sarah Sharou	66

Children's Pony Hunters

Champion	Curly Sue	Catherine McAdams	138
Reserve	Fleur des Lys	Lauren Hunter	96
Third	True North	Teghan Guthrie	40

Children's/Adult Amateur Jumpers

Champion	Porsche	Krista Borgers	54
Reserve	Chadera Z	Woodgrove Farm	46
Third	Alize	Adrianna Rockwell	31

Low Children's/Adult Amateur Jumpers

Champion	Edelweiss	Kymber Malloy	52
Reserve	Camberly Z	Lindsey Clark	47
Third	Picasso	Rachel Kelly	25

Junior/Amateur Owner Jumpers

Champion	Carlo Carlando	Marnco	79
Reserve	D'Anconia Copper	Marnco	56
Third	Chances Are	Lauren Vogel	48

2007 L.A.H.S.A. Year End Champions

'B'

Pre-Green Hunters

Champion	Perfect Summer Day	Ashlyn Matheus	124
Reserve	Pacific	Rachael Sears	32
Third	Bocelli	Deborah Moellner	27

Low Hunters

Champion	Keep The Change	Karen Lucian	82
Reserve	Fidelio	Catherine McAdams	49
Third	McGregor	Erica Borchetta	24

Children's Hunters, 11 & Under

Champion	Frederick	Ashlyn Matheus	95
Reserve	True North	Teghan Guthrie	63
Third	ScreenPlay	Sarah Brown	39

Equitation, 11 & Under

Champion	Ashlyn Matheus	77
Reserve	Teghan Guthrie	62
Third	Henley Adkins	32

Children's Hunters, 12 thru 14

Champion	Lyrical	Chandler Marlin	106
Reserve	Molly Brown	Brittany Albrecq	94
Third	Stella	Natasha Pappas	55

Equitation, 12 thru 14

Champion	Meghan Hunt	111
Reserve	Chandler Marlin	96
Third	Brittany Albrecq	93

Children's Hunters, 15 thru 17

Champion	Tres Chic	Lacy Green	75
Reserve	Damiro	Shannon Goddard	74
Third	Pacific	Rachael Sears	71

Equitation, 15 thru 17

Champion	Rachael Sears	87
Reserve	Shannon Goddard	68
Third	Taylor Hall	57

Amateur Working Hunters, 18 thru 35

Champion	Fighting Irish	Erika Holzapel	39
Reserve	Deneuve	Melissa Parnia	32
Third	Con Brio	Arielle Bhumitra	30

Amateur Working Hunters, 36 and Over

Champion	Loud and Clear	Joann Niffenegger	101
Reserve	Indispensable	Joann Niffenegger	69
Third	Keep the Change	Karen Lucian	54

Equitation, 18 & Over

Champion	Joann Niffenegger	75
Reserve	Kacie Lehner	74
Third	Karen Lucian	52

Green Rider

Champion	Catherine McAdams	186
Reserve	Sydney Hutchins	157
Third	Farrah Spillman	122

Restricted Children's/Adult Division

Champion	Malina Munshi	163
Reserve	Veronica Robinson	130
Third	Michelle Furnari	111

Short Stirrup Division

Champion	Sydney Hutchins	172
Reserve	Farrah Spillman	89
Third	Lacey Early	77

Long Stirrup Division

Champion	Shannon Leap	128
Reserve	Jacqueline Park	104
Third	Veronica Robinson	102

Rusty Stirrup Division

Champion	Jennifer Sofio	139
Reserve	Lauren Langbord	115
Third	Karen Lucian	65

SPECIAL AWARDS**Pegasus Award**

TBA

Dorothy Groth Sportsmanship Award

TBA

Art Gottfried Award

TBA

Shining Star Award

TBA

Pony Medal Class High Score Award

McKenna Skelton

2007 L.A.H.J.A. YEAR-END HIGH POINT

'A'

17 & Under, Children's

Janie Postel, Toy Soldier	285
Marissa Djernes, FiddleSticks	228

17 & Under, Junior

Brooke Steininger, Wind Chimes	278
Ashley Oster, Orlando	275

18 & Over, Adult Amateur

Ann Deren-Lewis, Country Mile	191
Alicyn Roy, Happenstance	148

18 & Over, Amateur Owner

Jennifer Terry, Catch a Star	376
Jennifer Jacky, Discreet	315

Pony Rider

McKenna Skelton, Follow Me	344
Sarah Sharou, Beltain's Honor	241

'B'

11 & Under

Ashlyn Matheus, Frederick	172
Teghan Guthrie, True North	125

12-14

Chandler Marlin, Lyrical	202
Brittany Albrecq, Molly Brown	187

15-17

Rachael Sears, Tycoon & Pacific	182
Shannon Goddard, Damiro	142

18 & Over

Joann Niffenegger, Loud and Clear	185
Karen Lucian, Keep The Change	106

CONGRATULATIONS ALL!

To all of the 2007 Champions, a job well done! You should have already received the invitation for our year-end awards banquet to be held at the Los Angeles Equestrian Center December 9th. If you have not received one, please contact the office and we will make sure one is sent out to you. – 818.840.9337. This banquet is to honor you and all of your hard work, please invite family and friends to share the evening with you.

Our banquet will be an evening affair this year with social hour from 5:00 to 6:00. Dinner will begin at 6:00 with the presentations getting under way at 6:30. Plan to be with us until about 8:30 as there are a few special presentations planned.

Don't miss this special evening

LOS ANGELES HUNTER JUMPER ASSOCIATION
480 Riverside Drive, Suite 1
Burbank, CA 91506